PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Toko, Inc.	09/03/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Asahi Kasei Toko Power Devices Corporation	
Street Address:	1-105 Kanda Jinbocho, Chiyoda-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	101-8101	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12154196
Application Number:	12220142
Patent Number:	6031364
Patent Number:	6525596
Patent Number:	6927559
Patent Number:	7057448

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500956380

Fax Number: (212)972-5487

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-687-2770

Email: Docket@cplplaw.com

Cohen, Pontani, Lieberman & Pavane Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 551 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10176

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5267-0

REEL: 023196 FRAME: 0432

PATENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/Thomas Langer/
Total Attachments: 2 source=20090908135833#page1.tif source=20090908135833#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 023196 FRAME: 0433

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Agreement is effective as of April 1, 2009

The undersigned, **TOKO**, **Inc.** ("**TOKO**"), a corporation of Japan, having a place of business at 1-17, Higashi-Yukigaya 2-chome, Ohta-ku, Tokyo, Japan hereby declares as follows:

WHEREAS attached Schedule A lists patent applications ("Applications") pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") that are identified by serial number and filing date;

WHEREAS attached Schedule B lists patents ("Patents") issued by the USPTO that are identified by patent number and issue date;

WHEREAS the Applications and the Patents have all been assigned to TOKO;

WHEREAS, Asahi Kasei Toko Power Devices Corporation ("ASAHI"), a corporation of Japan, having a place of business at 1-105 Kanda Jinbocho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, 101-8101, Japan is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the Applications and Patents.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of U.S. \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration paid to TOKO, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, TOKO does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASAHI, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Applications and Patents, and to the inventions covered by the Applications and Patents.

ASSIGNOR:

		TORO, IIIC.	
Date:	September 3, 2009	Signature:	THIGERU KAWATTUHARA
	Month/Day/Year	Name:	Shigeru Kawatsuhara
		Title:	CEO

PATENT REEL: 023196 FRAME: 0434

SCHEDULE A: PENDING U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS

SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
12/154,196	05/14/2008
12/220,142	07/22/2008

SCHEDULE B: UNITED STATES PATENTS

PATENT NO.	ISSUED
6,031,364	02/29/2000
6,525,596	02/25/2003
6,927,559	08/09/2005
7,057,448	06/06/2006

2

PATENT REEL: 023196 FRAME: 0435